

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.1296 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	13.03.2026	<p><b><u>LG, J &amp; NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for 1<sup>st</sup> respondent-writ petitioner has given No Objection Certificate and he no longer represents the respondent. Today, respondent-writ petitioner is not present and neither is there any representation on his behalf. He is accordingly, proceeded <i>ex parte</i>.</p> <p>None appears on behalf of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent as well, who is also proceeded <i>ex parte</i>.</p> <p>List on 10.04.2026, for arguments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>LISA GILL, JUDGE</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NINALA JAYASURYA, JUDGE</b></p> <p>MJA</p>	