

11. WA-1296-2025

THE STATE OF AP
Vs
BALASA RAJASEKHAR

Present: Mr. Adinarayana, Assistant Government Pleader
representing Government Pleader for School Education,
for appellant.

Ms. Puppala Snehalatha, Advocate for Respondent
No.1 representing Mr. Sreenivasa Rao Velivela,
Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 proceeded ex parte on 13.03.2026.

Today, learned counsel on behalf of Respondent / Writ Petitioner
prays for last opportunity to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 16.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 10.04.2026
MS